JAMSHORO POWER COMPANY LIMITED



Mohra Jabal, Dadu Road, Jamshoro Phone: 022-9213709 Fax: No.022-9213739 Email: pdpiu@jpcl.com.pk Web: www.jpcl.com.pk



Office of the Chief Excuticve Officer

No. CEO/PD PIU/Proc./RFP-01/CS/FER/1883

Dated. 25-07-2025

FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT (As per Rule 35 of Public Procurement Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency	Jamshoro Power Company Limited (JPCL) GENCO-I		
2.	Method of Procurement	Single Stage – Two Envelopes procedure – PPRA Rule 36 (b) International Competitive Bidding (ICB) through "RFP"		
3.	Title of Procurement	Third Party Technical Consultant to Support Power Division/Committee in Review and Validation of Technical Aspects and Cost Estimates of the Bankable Feasibility Study for Conversion of 660 MW Jamshoro Power Plant from Imported Coal to Thar Lignite.		
4.	Tender Inquiry No.	RFP-01/CS/CFPP/JPCL/2025		
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (TS)	TS562994E		
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing	07-07-2025 up to (1530 Hrs.)		
7.	Date & Time of Technical Bid Opening	07.07.2025 at 1600 Hrs.		
8.	Date & Time of Financial Bid Opening	24-07-2025 at 1600 Hrs.		
9.	No. of Technically Responsive Bids	Two (02),		
10.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	Quality and Cost Based Selection; 70% Technical & 30% Financial Weightage		
	Mode of Submission of Bids	Electronically		
11.	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation	As given below		
Name of Bidder		Technical Points/ Marks	Financial Points/ Marks	Rules/Regulations/SBD/Policy Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.Evaluated Combined Score
1. M/s Northeast Electric Power Design Institute Co., China Power Engineering Consulting Group		Secured 70.28%	Secured 100	Secured 79.196
2. M/s Iqony Solution GmbH Germany		Secured 71.71%	Secured 90.48	Secured 77.37

After evaluation of Technically Responsive Bids based on **Quality and Cost Based Selection (QCBS)**, the Financial Evaluation Committee has declared M/s Northeast Electric Power Design Institute Co., China Power Engineering Consulting Group as the "**Most Advantageous Bidder**" with Bid Price USD 422,000.00 (Equivalent PKR 119,940,334 @ USD-PKR 284.2188 as per SBP on 24-07-2025) and recommended for further process of procurement.

11. Any other information: N/A

Chief Executive Officer, JPCL ((GENCO-I) Jamshoro